Information 

for the IS activities were documented on the IS 

Commissioning Plan Wiki maintained by the POC.  

Figure 3.  Process flow for developing CSTOL 

procedures for MMS commissioning 

Commissioning Activities 

Among the IS and the SC, there were eight hundred and 

forty-eight (848) activities defined prior to launch including 

an initial flight software load for EDI, and CIDP command 

sequence loads that repeated several times during 

commissioning.  Table 1summarizes the number of 

activities per sensor and per S/C as well as the total